
Westminster
Livestock Auction

W Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, March 30

Report suppliedby auction
BUTCHER COWS: Steady to |1

lower. High Yield 41.00-43.00, l at
44.25; Standard & Utility 39.00
41.00; Canners 37.00-39.50; Shelly
37.00 Down. Bulls 1 Good 2300 lbs.
at 53.00; Medium 1100-1400 lbs.
47.75-49.00; Steers Choice 900-1100
lbs. 63.5067.50; Good Holstems
11001400 lbs. 56.0058.50. Several
Choice 800925 lbs. 60.0064.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: Good run - 50
cents lower. US Hl&2 215-240 lbs.
50.0050.50; US 1&3 240260 lbs.
47.0049.00;US 2&3 44.0046.00.

SOWS: Over 500 lbs. 46.75-48.75;
350500 lbs. 44.0047.00; thin 35.00
40. BOARS 400650 lbs. 39.0039.25.

VEAL CALVES: Light weights
$5 lower. Choice 90.00-105.00; Good
80.00- Killers 80-100 lbs. 45.00
50.00; Weak&Rough $45.00 Down.

CALVES RETURNED TO
A|ARM; Holstein Heifers Several
”00-115 lbs. 80.00-100.00; Holstein

Bulls 95-125 lbs. 52.00-70.00; Beef
Type80-110 lbs. 55.0009.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Good run -

steady prices. Steers Few 300-500
ibs. 62.00-70.00; 500-700 lbs. Choice
60.00- 700800 lbs. few to
58.00; 800900 lbs. Holstems 45.00
48.00; Heifers 300-500 lbs. Choice
52.0057.00; Good 48.0052.00; Med.
43.0048.00; 500700 lbs. Choice
50.0054.50; Good 45.0050.00. Bulls
Few 200350 lbs. 60.00-64.50; 500700
lbs. 50.0057.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: Larger run
- good demand! By the Head 2040
lbs. 20.0043.00; 4070 lbs. 35-53; By
the Lb. 150170 lbs. 48.0049.00; St.
Boars 200260 lbs. 37.0045.00;
Spring Lambs 25-50 lbs. 85.00
102.50; 5060 lbs. 80.00100.00; 6585
lbs. 76.0091.00; one lot 117 lbs. at -

81.00; Sheep 18.0023.00; Kid GoatsP9.0038.00 per head.
Next Week: Special Lamb and

GoatSale, April 67:00 P.M.

Eighty-four Auction
Eighty, Pa.

Monday,April 5
Report supplied byPDA

CATTLE 245. Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter

LESS LABOR

VERY
SANITARY

cows 75 cents to |1 higher. Choice
slaughter steers 63.0066.00, Good
58.7062.50. Few Choice slaughter
heifers 62.0065.25, Good 55.00
58.00, Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 40.5044.50, few to
47.50. Commercial No. 4-5 38.00
42.00, Cutters 37.0041.00, Canner &

Low Cutter 32.0037.00, Shells down
to 26.00. Yield Grade #1 14002300
lbs. slaughter bulls 51.0057.50;
yield grade H 2 13001650 lbs. 45.00
50.50. Few Medium Frame #1 470
650 lbs. feeder steers 58.00-62.50;
Medium Frame HI 400600 lbs.
feeder heifers50.0054.00.

CALVES 256. Choice vealers
87.00104.00, Good 73.00-88.00,
Standard & Good 110130 lbs. 58.00
74.00, 90110 lbs. 50.0060.00, 6085
lbs. 33.0050.50, Utility 5090 lbs.
18.0031.00, Farm calves, holstein
bulls 90120 lbs. 55.0078.00;
holstein heifers 55.0080.00.

HOGS 64. Barrows & gilts 50
cents to mostly $1 higher. US No. 1-
2 200240 lbs. barrows & gilts 51.80
52.40, No. 1-3 190260 lbs. 51.00
51.80, No. 2-3 260320 lbs. 44.00
46.00. US No. 1-3 300500 lb. sows
47.0050.50, No. 2-3 400600 lbs.
44.0047.50. Boars 26.0033.00.

FEEDER PIGS 0. No sales on
offer.

SHEEP 644. Choice 25-40 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 74.0085.00,
45-65 lbs. 71.0078.50, few 7080 lbs.
78.0081.50, Good 2585 lbs. 67.00
77.00; Good 80100 lbs. wooled
slaughter lambs 50.00-53.00, Utility
5055 lbs. 40.0045.00. Slaughter
sheep6.0023.00.

GOATS 77.15.5041.00 per head,

Lebanon Valley
Auction

Fredericksburg,Pa.
Tuesday, Aprils

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 95. Compared with last

Tuesday’s market, slaughter cows
uneven,~mostly 50 cents to 75 cents
lower on a small supply. Few Good
slaughter steers 59.00-63.25, Good
& Choice holsteins 58.75-61.00, one
at 63.00, Standard 52.00-58.25. Few
Standard & Good slaughter heifers
54.10-57.75. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 40.00-42.35, few to
44.25, Cutters 37.00-40.50, few
Canner & Low Cutter 34.50-37.25.

One Good slaughter bullock at
53.75, few Standard 52.25-54.00
Few Yield Grade #1 1465-1535 ibs.
slaugmer bulls 52.25-54.75. Lot
Large Frame #2 740 lbs. holstein
feeder steers 47.50.

CALVES 115. Few Choice
vealers 88.0093.00,few Good 79.00
87.00, Standard & Good 90115 lbs.
48.0051.00, 65-90 ibs. 40.0049.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 90120
lbs. 75.00-88.00; few holstein
heifers 100110lbs. 65.0070.00.

HOGS ISO. Barrows & gilts
mostly 25 cents higher. US No. 1-2
200255 lbs. barrows & gilts 51.85-
52.3a, No. 1-3 190255 lbs. 51.00
52.00, lot 187 lbs.at 50.00. US No. 1-3
280500 lbs. sows 44.0046.25, few
No. 2-3 300490 lbs. 40.25-43.25. One
Boar at37.00.

FEEDER PIGS 13.Lot US No. 1-
316 lbs. feederpigs 102.00cwt., few
No. 1-325-55 lbs. 54.0fr«5.00 cwt.

SHEEP 14. Choice 25-55 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 85.00-96.00,
lot 42 lbs. 114.00. Few Slaughter
sheep 10.00-18.00.

GOATS 9.23.00-30.00 per head.

New Wilmington
Auction

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday,April 5

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 236. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows strongto 50 cents higher. One
Choice slaughter steer at 64.00, few
Good 57.0fr61.50, Standard 52.00-
57.00. One Choice slaughter heifer
at 61.50, few Good 54.00-55.00, few
Standard 45.5fr-51.00. Utility St
Commercial slaughter cows 38.50-
42.25, Cutters 36.0fr40.00, Canner Sc
Low Cutter 29.5fr36.50, Shells down
to 22.00. Yield Grade #1 1250-1880
lbs. slaughter bulls 46.25-50.00;
yield grade #2 1000-1360 lbs. 40.50-
45.00. Large Frame #2 475-850 lbs.
feeder steers 40.00-48.50, Medium
Frame il 450-700 lbs. 50.00-56.50;
Medium & Large Frame #1 350-575
lbs. 43.00-53.00, few No. 2 34fr450
lbs. 40.00-43.50; Medium & Large
Frame #1 420-660 lbs. feeder bulls
42.00-53.00.

Standard & Good 90120 lbs. 39.00
55.00, 65-85 lbs. 33.0042.00, few
Utility 5090 lbs. 29.00-33.00. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 95-135 lbs.
50.0070.00; holstein heifers 75-110
lbs. 61.0095.00.

CALVES 302. Vealers about
steady. Few Prune vealers 100.00-
101.00, Choice 86.00-100.00, Good
70.00-88.00, Standard 51.0068.00,

HOGS 704. Barorws & gilts $1 to
$1.50 higher. US No. 1-2 210250 lbs.
barrows & gilts 51.3052.70, No. 1-3
200260 lbs. 50.0051.50, No. 2-3 200
270 lbs. 48.0050.00, No. 1-3 180195
lbs. 43.00-48.00. Sows about steady.
US No. 1-3 265-655 lbs. sows 42.00
49.00, few 50.75, few No. 2-3 300450
lbs.37.0041.50. Boars 35.0042.75.

FEEDER PIGS 66. US No. 1-3 lO
25 lbs. feeder pigs 16.0019.00 per
head, few No. 1-3 35 lbs. 31.00-32.00,
Utility 3035 lbs. 10.0013.00 per
head.

SHEEP 775. Choice 30-40 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 62.00-78.00,
4060 lbs. 60.00-79.00, 65-85 lbs.
66.0fr76.00, mixed Good & Choice
2060 lbs. 50.0fr65.00; Choice 70-105
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 56.00-
59.00, Good 60-80 lbs. 46.0fr54.00.
Slaughterewes 10.00-24.00.

CATTLE 275. Choice slaughter
steers 65.60-68.75, Good 60.0fr65.00,
Standard 55.00-60.00, Utility 45.00-
55.00. Choice slaughter heifers
62.00- Good 55.00-62.00,
Standard 50.00-55.00, Utility 42.00-
50.00. Utility Sc Commercial
slaughter cows 38.00-45.10, Cutters
36.00- Canner & Low Cutter
32.00- Shells down to 30.00.
Good slaughter bullocks 52.00-
56.85. Yield Grade #1 1200-2085 lbs.
slaughter bulls 52.00-57.75; yield
grade #2 800-1200 lbs. 45.0fr52.00.
Medium Frame HI 400-000 lbs.
feeder steers 45.0067.00.

CALVES 102. Choice vealers
85.00- Good 75.00-85.00,
Standard Sc Good 90-110 lbs. 45.00-
55.00. 70-90 lbs. 35.0fr45.00. Farm
calves, holstem bulls 95-120 lbs.
60.00- holstem heifers 80-140
lbs. 60.00-90.00.

HOGS 568. (Monday, April 5,
1982). US No. 1-2 210-235 lbs.
barrows & gilts 53.50-55.00, No. 1-3
190-250 lbs. 52.00-53.50, No. 2-3 190-
270 lbs. 51.25-52.00. US No. 1-3 300-

Middleburg Auction
Middleburg,Pa.
Tuesday,Aprils

Report supplied by auction

For quotations of next week's prices
call collect 215-488-7617

After 2:00 P.M. Wednesday

Buyers of Leghorn Fowl

SECHLER'S POULTRY, INC.

LESS DOA'S

SCOTT SECHLER

i

Box G( Strousstown, PA 19559

LESS COND.

GORDON STAR

Livestock market and auction news

BEEFALO
FOR SALE

-Semen in stock

4270
Quakerbridge Rd.

Princeton, NJ 08540
609*996-0336

Suppliers Of
Stockers & Feeders

Trucking Available

W. CONLY
SCARFF

Willow ValeFarms
Fallston, Md. 21047

Lancaster Firming, Saturday, April 10,1982-A7

550 lbs. sows 46.50-52.00, No. 2-3270
400 lbs. 38.00-45.50. Boars 200000
lbs.33.75-38.00.

FEEDER PIGS 160. US No., 1-3
10-20 lbs. feederpigs 20.00-39.00 per
head, No. 1-3 2040 lbs. 39.00-49.00
per head.

SHEEP 43. Choice 2040 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 85.00
115.00; Good 50-85 lbs. wooled
slaughter lambs 45.00-65.00.
Slaughter ewes 22.00-32.00.

Dewart Auction
Dewart, Pa.

Monday,Aprils
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 214. Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows steady to 75 cents higher.
Few Choice 1100-1500 lbs. No. 2-4
slaughter steers 64.75-67.50, Good
57.25- Standard 52.00-56.75.
Choice slaughter heifers 60.25-
65.00, few Good 56.75-59.75. Utility
& Commercial slaughter cows
39.25- few 44.60, Cutters 37.50
41.00, Canner & Low Cutter 34.50
38.00, Shells down to 24.50. Few
Yield Grade #1 930-1900 lbs.
slaughter bulls 40.75-53.00. Few
Large Frame #2 500650 lbs. feeder
steers 52.00-60.00; few Medium
Frame #1 400-550 lbs. feeder
heifers 50.00-52.00.

CALVES 208. One Prune vealer
at 106.00, Choice 83.00-94.50, few
Good 65.00-82.00, Standard & Good
70-100 lbs. 45.00-51.00.Farm calves,
holstein bulls 90-125 lbs. 55.0041.00,
couple to 91.00; holstein heifers 90
120 lbs.60.00-110.00.

HOGS 422. Barrows & gilts 50
cents to |1 higher. US No. 1-2 200-
230 lbs. barrows & gilts53.00-54.10,
No. 1-3 200-250 lbs. 51.5053.00, No.
2-3 235-265 lbs. 50.5051.00, No. 1-3
170195 lbs. 49.0049.75. US No. 1-3
350550 lbs. sows 48.2551.25. Boars
38.00-42.50.

FEEDER PIGS 190. US No. 1-3
25-50 lbs. feeder pigs 38.50-50.00per
head. No. 1-3 60-75 lbs. 55.50-63.00
per head.

SHEEP 88. Choice 30-70 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 61.00-72.00,
few to 96.00, few 100-130 lbs. wooled
slaughter lambs 54.00-60.00, Good
30-70 lbs. spring slaughter lambs
45.00-55.00. Slaughter ewes 15.00-
23.00.

GOATS 20. Kids 11.00-34.00 per
head.
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